
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 ADOPT A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

WITH EVO TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES, INCREASING THE AGREEMENT BY $400,000 FOR A NEW NOT TO 

EXCEED AMOUNT OF $799,900. 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, multiple large County capital projects are underway which require 

intensified County Manager’s Office Project Development Unit (PDU) operations for 

several years; and 

WHEREAS, the PDU requires substantial support from specialized consultants to 

appropriately manage these critical and complex capital projects; and 

WHEREAS, in August 2018, the Project Development Unit (PDU) entered into an 

Agreement with EVO to provide technical project management support related to the 

Regional Operations Center project data center scope of work based on EVO’s 

demonstration of the competence and professional qualifications necessary for the 

performance of services at a fair and reasonable price; and 

           WHEREAS, this Board subsequently authorized an amendment to the agreement 

with EVO, increasing the value to $399,900 and expanding the scope to include 

additional County capital projects;   

WHEREAS, since the execution of the amendment, EVO has successfully 

provided information technology (IT) leadership, management, and coordination 



services for County capital projects providing a consistent and quality approach to IT, 

communications, security, and technology related infrastructure; and    

WHEREAS, approval of this amendment will allow for continuity in the provision 

of important technology related project management services providing substantial 

benefit to the County; and  

WHEREAS, County Counsel has reviewed and approved the Resolution as to 

form. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that this 

Board adopt a resolution authorizing an amendment to the agreement with EVO to 

provide information technology project management services increasing the agreement 

by $400,000 for a new not to exceed amount of $799,900. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


